Sec.11. CLEAN WATER
The following Subdivision in 11 is amended to add:

() The sum of $2,400,000.00 is appropriated in FY 2019 to the Agency of Transportation for
the VTrans Municipal Mitigation Program. $2.400,000.00

The sum of $2,400,000.00 is requested to continue the Municipal Mitigation Program.

(1) The sum of 200,000.00 is appropriated in FY 2019 to the Agency of Commerce and
Community Development for the Downtown Transportation Fund pilot project.

$200,000.00
The sum of $200,000.00 is requested for the Downtown Transportation Fund pilot project.
Appropriation — FY 2018 $21,935,616.00

Appropriation — FY 2019 $23,470,212.00 $25,958,048.00

Total Appropriation — Section 11~ $45,;406,828.00 $47,894,664.00




